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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 7 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
28.03.2025 - 13:21 Results
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

2014 and younger

1. TAMM Kristina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.82 343 34.80 39.02
2. SALONEN Sanne 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.42 309 36.83 39.59
3. BEIKERTE Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas NSS 1:16.53 308 36.13 40.40
4. VERDENHOFA Sonora 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:17.70 294 38.28 39.42
5. STUKOLKINA Michelle 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:17.89 292 36.92 40.97
6. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS 1:19.16 278 36.93 42.23
7. GLOTOVA Nikola 16 Daugavpils SS 1:19.88 271 37.63 42.25
8. MAEND Loora Mete 14 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:21.05 259 38.07 42.98
9. IRBE Odrija 14 Kekavas NSS 1:21.36 256 37.19 44.17

10. VELICKAITE Aine 15 SM Nemunas 1:22.38 247 37.63 44.75
11. ZAICA Evija 15 Daugavpils SS 1:23.23 239 39.66 43.57
12. BARTUSEVICA Made 14 Jelgavas SPS 1:23.24 239 40.12 43.12
13. MOTSNIK Sandra 14 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:24.33 230 40.49 43.84
14. RAKICKAITE Ugne 15 SM Nemunas 1:24.84 226 39.50 45.34
15. SINDIKOVA Sofija 14 Kekavas NSS 1:25.08 224 39.23 45.85
16. LAVRENOVA Emilija 14 Daugavpils SS 1:25.55 220 40.59 44.96
17. KARU Kristella 14 Wiru Swim 1:25.72 219 40.91 44.81
18. LEIKUSE Liliana 14 Daugavpils SS 1:25.81 218 41.95 43.86
19. SMIRNOVA Jevgenija 14 SK Delfins 1:27.85 203 39.01 48.84
20. KISELOVA Emilija 15 Daugavpils SS 1:29.35 193 41.80 47.55
21. PAVYDYTE Beata 14 SM Nemunas 1:31.89 178 42.81 49.08
22. SAULYTE Elena 16 SM Nemunas 1:33.44 169 42.57 50.87
23. KUNDELITE Gabriela 14 Valmieras SS 1:35.29 159 46.23 49.06
24. ALE Lauren 14 Wiru Swim 1:37.17 150 44.60 52.57
25. GALIGINA Liene 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:38.27 145 45.72 52.55
26. TARNOVSKA Laine 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:38.64 144 46.19 52.45
27. RISEVA Amanda 14 Valmieras SS 1:39.97 138 48.73 51.24
28. KALEJA Estere 15 RSS Ridzene 1:41.42 132 46.57 54.85

YOB 2011 - 2013

1. MILLERE Una 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:03.34 544 30.66 32.68
2. LUISK Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.03 502 31.13 33.90
3. MAESEPP Saara 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.16 499 31.32 33.84
4. SULSENBERG Aya Sofia 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:06.94 460 32.16 34.78
5. LIPPUR Anette 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.21 455 33.11 34.10
6. KEMEZYTE Meja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:08.45 431 32.45 36.00
7. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS 1:08.82 424 32.02 36.80
8. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins 1:09.19 417 33.78 35.41
9. NICIPORE Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS 1:09.27 415 32.10 37.17

10. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS 1:11.07 385 34.35 36.72
11. LAURSONE Andzelina 11 Valmieras SS 1:11.20 383 34.69 36.51
12. VARIK Hanna Loore 12 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 1:11.21 382 34.61 36.60
13. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS 1:11.27 381 33.56 37.71
14. KOTKE Trino 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:12.64 360 34.82 37.82
15. KALNINA Monta 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:12.66 360 35.97 36.69
16. ZIBALA Sabina 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:14.93 328 35.78 39.15
17. CAUNE Katrine 12 Valmieras SS 1:15.06 326 36.83 38.23



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81460 Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia 29.03.2025 18:44 - Page 2

II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 7, Girls, 100m Freestyle, YOB 2011 - 2013

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

18. MAGNUSA Elza 13 RSS Ridzene 1:15.13 326 36.41 38.72
19. SLOOG Simona 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.23 324 36.84 38.39
20. KALJUVEER Kelly 13 Wiru Swim 1:15.85 316 36.21 39.64
21. ALLIKAS Sanna 11 Wiru Swim 1:16.23 312 36.94 39.29
22. MAKURIN Maria 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:16.63 307 36.28 40.35
23. KOMAROVA Polina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:16.77 305 36.25 40.52
24. JAKUNINA Jelizaveta 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:17.99 291 37.33 40.66

25. LIEPINA Ella 12 SK Delfins 1:18.05 290 36.56 41.49
26. SERSNOVA Sofija 12 Daugavpils SS 1:18.25 288 37.29 40.96
27. BILIBINA Varvara 12 SK Delfins 1:18.38 287 36.85 41.53

28. MARKOTE Laine 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:18.69 283 37.29 41.40
29. VIDAUSKA Adina 13 RSS Ridzene 1:19.11 279 36.18 42.93
30. VASILJEVA Anna 13 SK Delfins 1:19.45 275 36.98 42.47

31. BITE Jasmina 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:19.51 275 38.44 41.07
32. ZUJEVA Sara 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:20.95 260 38.59 42.36
33. REKE Elza 13 RSS Ridzene 1:21.90 251 40.23 41.67
34. BALODE Kristiana 13 Kekavas NSS 1:22.02 250 38.52 43.50

35. ZAHARCENOKA Rebeka 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:22.82 243 39.66 43.16
36. KRAVCEVICA Adelina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:23.00 241 39.44 43.56
37. LOGINA Lorena 13 Daugavpils SS 1:23.11 240 38.27 44.84

38. VELDZE Nikola 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:24.74 227 40.40 44.34
39. MASLOBOJEVA Karina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:26.91 210 40.29 46.62
40. TEIVANE Emilija 12 Daugavpils SS 1:27.07 209 40.62 46.45

41. PUCKO Loreta 13 Daugavpils SS 1:28.05 202 41.31 46.74
42. POLISKO Paula Patricija 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:33.39 169 43.08 50.31
43. PUCE Luize 12 Valmieras SS 1:38.63 144 48.15 50.48
44. TALBERGA Luize 13 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:41.88 130 47.60 54.28

DSQ VAISNORAITE Gerda Marija 11 SM Nemunas 1:13.51 35.16 38.35
(Time: 13:49), Inappropriate swimsuite

YOB 2008 - 2010

1. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 58.77 681 28.79 29.98
2. GULBE Liva 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:04.85 506 30.91 33.94
3. MAESEPP Rosanna 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.14 500 30.85 34.29
4. OTS Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.91 482 31.34 34.57
5. GAVRILENKO Ana 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:08.50 430 32.34 36.16
6. VIILUP Mia Adriana 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.97 421 33.01 35.96
7. FILIPOVA Nikola 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:09.51 411 33.75 35.76
8. KUBLICKA Elza Monika 08 Valmieras SS 1:10.49 394 33.44 37.05
9. SAFRONOVA Marija 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:13.17 352 34.56 38.61

10. SIMSONE Katrina Keita 10 Valmieras SS 1:13.42 349 34.53 38.89
11. RUKERE Ance 09 Bauskas NBJSS 1:15.46 321 36.00 39.46
12. LAKSTIGALA Linda 08 Bauskas NBJSS 1:16.43 309 37.07 39.36
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 7, Women, 100m Freestyle

Open

1. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 58.77 681 28.79 29.98
2. SIDLOVSKA Evelina 07 Daugavpils SS 1:00.10 636 29.31 30.79
3. MILLERE Una 11 Jelgavas SPS 1:03.34 544 30.66 32.68
4. SIRJAJEVA Arina 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:03.39 542 30.32 33.07
5. GULBE Liva 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:04.85 506 30.91 33.94
6. LUISK Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.03 502 31.13 33.90
7. MAESEPP Rosanna 10 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.14 500 30.85 34.29
8. MAESEPP Saara 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:05.16 499 31.32 33.84
9. PUCKO Sona 07 SK Delfins 1:05.82 484 31.66 34.16

10. OTS Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:05.91 482 31.34 34.57

11. SULSENBERG Aya Sofia 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:06.94 460 32.16 34.78
12. LIPPUR Anette 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:07.21 455 33.11 34.10
13. POLE Daniela 07 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:07.22 455 31.44 35.78

14. ZILBERMANE Marija 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:08.36 432 32.44 35.92
15. KEMEZYTE Meja 12 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:08.45 431 32.45 36.00
16. GAVRILENKO Ana 10 Klaipedos Gintaro SC 1:08.50 430 32.34 36.16

17. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS 1:08.82 424 32.02 36.80
18. VERDENHOFA Sarlote 06 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:08.92 422 32.69 36.23
19. VIILUP Mia Adriana 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:08.97 421 33.01 35.96
20. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins 1:09.19 417 33.78 35.41

21. NICIPORE Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS 1:09.27 415 32.10 37.17
22. FILIPOVA Nikola 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:09.51 411 33.75 35.76
23. KUBLICKA Elza Monika 08 Valmieras SS 1:10.49 394 33.44 37.05

24. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS 1:11.07 385 34.35 36.72
25. LAURSONE Andzelina 11 Valmieras SS 1:11.20 383 34.69 36.51
26. VARIK Hanna Loore 12 Ujumisklubi Karksi Sport 1:11.21 382 34.61 36.60

27. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS 1:11.27 381 33.56 37.71
28. KOTKE Trino 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:12.64 360 34.82 37.82
29. KALNINA Monta 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:12.66 360 35.97 36.69
30. SAFRONOVA Marija 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 1:13.17 352 34.56 38.61
31. SIMSONE Katrina Keita 10 Valmieras SS 1:13.42 349 34.53 38.89
32. TAMM Kristina 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:13.82 343 34.80 39.02
33. ZIBALA Sabina 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:14.93 328 35.78 39.15
34. CAUNE Katrine 12 Valmieras SS 1:15.06 326 36.83 38.23
35. MAGNUSA Elza 13 RSS Ridzene 1:15.13 326 36.41 38.72
36. SLOOG Simona 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:15.23 324 36.84 38.39
37. RUKERE Ance 09 Bauskas NBJSS 1:15.46 321 36.00 39.46
38. KALJUVEER Kelly 13 Wiru Swim 1:15.85 316 36.21 39.64
39. ALLIKAS Sanna 11 Wiru Swim 1:16.23 312 36.94 39.29
40. SALONEN Sanne 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:16.42 309 36.83 39.59
41. LAKSTIGALA Linda 08 Bauskas NBJSS 1:16.43 309 37.07 39.36
42. BEIKERTE Odrija Beta 14 Kekavas NSS 1:16.53 308 36.13 40.40
43. MAKURIN Maria 12 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:16.63 307 36.28 40.35
44. KOMAROVA Polina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:16.77 305 36.25 40.52
45. VERDENHOFA Sonora 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:17.70 294 38.28 39.42
46. STUKOLKINA Michelle 14 Kalevi Ujumiskool 1:17.89 292 36.92 40.97
47. JAKUNINA Jelizaveta 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:17.99 291 37.33 40.66
48. LIEPINA Ella 12 SK Delfins 1:18.05 290 36.56 41.49
49. SERSNOVA Sofija 12 Daugavpils SS 1:18.25 288 37.29 40.96
50. BILIBINA Varvara 12 SK Delfins 1:18.38 287 36.85 41.53
51. MARKOTE Laine 12 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP 1:18.69 283 37.29 41.40
52. VIDAUSKA Adina 13 RSS Ridzene 1:19.11 279 36.18 42.93
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II Riga Skins Race
Riga, 28. - 29.3.2025

Event 7, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts 50m 100m

53. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS 1:19.16 278 36.93 42.23
54. VASILJEVA Anna 13 SK Delfins 1:19.45 275 36.98 42.47
55. BITE Jasmina 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:19.51 275 38.44 41.07
56. GLOTOVA Nikola 16 Daugavpils SS 1:19.88 271 37.63 42.25
57. ZUJEVA Sara 13 Kipsalas peldbaseins 1:20.95 260 38.59 42.36
58. MAEND Loora Mete 14 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:21.05 259 38.07 42.98
59. IRBE Odrija 14 Kekavas NSS 1:21.36 256 37.19 44.17

60. REKE Elza 13 RSS Ridzene 1:21.90 251 40.23 41.67
61. BALODE Kristiana 13 Kekavas NSS 1:22.02 250 38.52 43.50
62. VELICKAITE Aine 15 SM Nemunas 1:22.38 247 37.63 44.75

63. ZAHARCENOKA Rebeka 13 Bauskas NBJSS 1:22.82 243 39.66 43.16
64. KRAVCEVICA Adelina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:23.00 241 39.44 43.56
65. LOGINA Lorena 13 Daugavpils SS 1:23.11 240 38.27 44.84

66. ZAICA Evija 15 Daugavpils SS 1:23.23 239 39.66 43.57
67. BARTUSEVICA Made 14 Jelgavas SPS 1:23.24 239 40.12 43.12
68. MOTSNIK Sandra 14 TOPi Ujumisklubi 1:24.33 230 40.49 43.84
69. VELDZE Nikola 12 Bauskas NBJSS 1:24.74 227 40.40 44.34

70. RAKICKAITE Ugne 15 SM Nemunas 1:24.84 226 39.50 45.34
71. SINDIKOVA Sofija 14 Kekavas NSS 1:25.08 224 39.23 45.85
72. LAVRENOVA Emilija 14 Daugavpils SS 1:25.55 220 40.59 44.96

73. KARU Kristella 14 Wiru Swim 1:25.72 219 40.91 44.81
74. LEIKUSE Liliana 14 Daugavpils SS 1:25.81 218 41.95 43.86
75. MASLOBOJEVA Karina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:26.91 210 40.29 46.62

76. TEIVANE Emilija 12 Daugavpils SS 1:27.07 209 40.62 46.45
77. SMIRNOVA Jevgenija 14 SK Delfins 1:27.85 203 39.01 48.84
78. PUCKO Loreta 13 Daugavpils SS 1:28.05 202 41.31 46.74
79. KISELOVA Emilija 15 Daugavpils SS 1:29.35 193 41.80 47.55
80. PAVYDYTE Beata 14 SM Nemunas 1:31.89 178 42.81 49.08
81. POLISKO Paula Patricija 13 Jelgavas SPS 1:33.39 169 43.08 50.31
82. SAULYTE Elena 16 SM Nemunas 1:33.44 169 42.57 50.87
83. KUNDELITE Gabriela 14 Valmieras SS 1:35.29 159 46.23 49.06
84. ALE Lauren 14 Wiru Swim 1:37.17 150 44.60 52.57
85. GALIGINA Liene 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:38.27 145 45.72 52.55
86. PUCE Luize 12 Valmieras SS 1:38.63 144 48.15 50.48
87. TARNOVSKA Laine 14 Bauskas NBJSS 1:38.64 144 46.19 52.45
88. RISEVA Amanda 14 Valmieras SS 1:39.97 138 48.73 51.24
89. KALEJA Estere 15 RSS Ridzene 1:41.42 132 46.57 54.85
90. TALBERGA Luize 13 RSS Ridzene-DSN 1:41.88 130 47.60 54.28

DSQ VAISNORAITE Gerda Marija 11 SM Nemunas 1:13.51 35.16 38.35
(Time: 13:49), Inappropriate swimsuite


